TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prevent, Inc.		108/06/2012 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joerns Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	5001 Joems Drive
City:	Stevens Point
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54481
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329166	PREVENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2314393940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 231-439-3939
Email: todd@mstfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Address Line 1: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-54231
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver E. Todd, r.
Signature:	/OLiver E. Todd, Jr./
Date:	08/09/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-54231 Prevent Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prevent, Inc, a corporation of North Carolina, having a place of business at 2425 North Center Street, PMB 162, Hickory, NC 28601, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Classes</u>	Registration Date
Prevent	3,329,166	41 & 42	November 6, 2007

WHEREAS, Joerns Healthcare, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5001 Joerns Drive, Stevens Point, WI 54481, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is executed at this 6th day of August, 2012.

RECORDED: 08/09/2012

Prevent, Inc.

Detty Z. Dugi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0198